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Notes 



Academic Affairs 
v Ann Bowers (1992) 

,~ Cindy Colvin (1992) 
~ *Joyce Kepke (1990) 

James Litwin (1990) 
v Lorene Malanowski (1992) 
~ Gail McRoberts (1992) 
"' Barry Piersol (1992) 

Diane Regan (1990) 
./ David Stanford (1991) 

Norma Stickler (1990) 
Kathryn Thiede _(1991) 
Jane Wood ( 1991) 

Fire lands 
v Penny Nemitz (1992) 

Operations 
Timothy Burns (1992) 

*Rebecca Heyman (1991) 
v Sam Ramirez (1990) 
v Jane Schimpf (1990) 

Planning and Budgeting 
Richard Conrad (1992) 
James Hoy (1990) 

*Richard Peper (1990) 
~ Duane Whitmire (1992) 

Richard Zolman (1991)--

President's Area 

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF COUNCIL 
1989-90 

't 

'- Scott Bressler (1990) 
~ *Gregory Jordan (1991) SECRETARY 

Kenneth Kavanagh (1992) 
Randolph Sokoll (1990) 

*Fran Voll (1990) 

Student Affairs 
Bob Arrowsmith (1990) -

*Jill Carr (1991), CHAIR 
~ *Gregory DeCrane (1991) CHAIR-ELECT 
r *Laura Emch ( 1990) 

Sandra George (1990) 
v Joshua Kaplan (1991) 

Louise Paradis (1990)--
Tonia Stewart (1992) 

University Relations 
-Melissa Firestone (1991) 
*Patrick Fitzgerald (1990) PAST CHAIR 
*Patricia Koehler (1992) 

J Marcia Latta (1991) 
J Deborah Mclaughlin (1992) 

* Members of the Executive Committee 



ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF COUNCIL 

ACADEMIC SUPPORT 
Carmen Castro-Rivera (1998) ** 
Joyce Kepke (1998) 
Inge Klopping (1998) 
Jan Peterson (1998) 
Bev Stearns (1998) 
Betty Ward (1998) 
Judy Donald (1999)- Secretary** 
Matt Webb (2000) 
Paul Yon ( 1998) 
Deb Burris (1999) 
Pat Green (2000) 

FIRE LANDS 
Deborah Knigga (1998) 
John Hartung (2000) 

INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT 
Bob Waddle (1998) 
Jan Ruffner (1999) ** 
Sandy LaGro (2000) 
Jane Schmipf(2000) 
Deborah Boyce (1998)- Chair Elect** 
Linda Hamilton (2000)** 

ATHLETICS/SPORTS ACTIVITIES 
Scot Bressler (1998) 
Robin Veitch (1998) 
Penny Dean (1999) 
James Elsasser (1999) ** 
Kurt Thomas (1999) 
Shelley Appelbaum (2000) 

Revised 4/9/98 

1997-98 

STUDENT SUPPORT 
Elayne Jacoby (1998) 
Sue Perkins (1998) 
Cindy Puffer (1998) 
Jodi Webb (1998) ** 
Bonita Sanders Bembry (1999) 
Dawn Mays (1999) 
Reva Walker (1999) 
Rebecca McOmber ( 1998) 
Joan Morgan (1998) - Past Chair 
Gene Palmer (1999) 
Laura Waggoner (2000) 
Joyce Blinn (1999) 

TECHNOLOGY 
Jerry Ameling (1998) 
Paul Lopez (1998) 
Sally Blair ( 1998) 
Duane Whitmire (1998)- Chair** 
Diane Cherry (1999) 
Mike Failor (1999) 
Sharon Hanna (1999) 
Tim Smith (1999) 
Deb Wells (2000) 
Calvin Williams (2000) 

ACADEMIC DEPARTMENTS 
Craig Bedra (1999) 

* * Executive Committee 



ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF COUNCIL 

PROVOST'S AREA 
Jerry Ameling (1998) 
Carmen Castro-Rivera (1998) ** 
Joyce Kepke (1998) 
Inge Klopping (1998) 
Paul Lopez (1998) 
Rebecca McOmber (1998) 
Joan Morgan (1998)- Past Chair** 
Sally Blair (1998) 
Jan Peterson (1998) 
Bev Stearns (1998) 
Betty Ward (1998) 
Duane Whitmire (1998) - Chair ** 
Paul Yon (1998) 
Craig Bedra (1999) 
Joyce Blinn (1999) 
Deb Burris (1999) 
Dianne Cherry (1999) 
Judy Donald (1999)- Secretary** 
Mike Failor (1999) 
Sharon Hanna (1999) 
Gene Palmer (1999) 
Tim Smith (1999) 
Pat Green (2000) ** 
Laura Waggoner (2000) 
Matt Webb (2000) 
Deb Wells (2000) ** 
Calvin Williams (2000) 

FIRE LANDS 

Deborah Knigga (1998) 
John Hartung (2000) 

OPERATIONS 

Bob Waddle (1998) 
Jan Ruffuer (1999) ** 
Sandy LaGro (2000) 
Jane Schmipf (2000) 

Revised 8/29/97 

1997-98 

PRESIDENT'S AREA 

Scot Bressler (1998) 
Tom Glick (1998) 
Penny Dean (1999) 
James Elsasser (1999) ** 
Randy Julian (1999) 
Kurt Thomas (1999) 
Shelley Appelbaum (2000) 

STUDENT AFFAmS 

Elayne Jacoby (1998) 
Sue Perkins ( 1998) 
Cindy Puffer (1998) 
Jodi Webb (1998) ** 
Bonita Sanders Bembry (1999) 
Dawn Mays (1999) 
Reva Walker (1999) 
Jahi Gye'Nyame (1999) 

UNIVERSITY ADVANCEMENT 

Deborah Boyce (1998)- Chair Elect** 
Ken Frisch (1999) 

FINANCIAL AFFAIRS 

Linda Hamilton (2000) ** 

* * Executive Committee 
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ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF COUNCIL 

PROVOST'S AREA 
Jerry Ameling (1998) 
Carmen Castro-Rivera (1998) ** 
Joyce Kepke (1998) 
Inge Klopping (1998) 
Paul Lopez (1998) 
Rebecca McOmber (1998) 
Joan Morgan (1998)- Past Chair** 
Sally Blair (1998) 
Jan Peterson (1998) 
Bev Stearns (1998) 
Betty Ward (1998) 
Duane Whitmire (1998)- Chair** 
Paul Yon (1998) 
Craig Bedra (1999) 
Joyce Blinn (1999) 
Deb Burris (1999) 
Dianne Cherry (1999) 
Judy Donald ( 1999) - Secretary * * 
Mike Failor (1999) 
Sharon Hanna (1999) 
Gene Palmer (1999) 
Tim Smith ( 1999) 
Pat Green (2000) ** 
Laura Waggoner (2000) 
Matt Webb (2000) 
Deb Wells (2000) ** 
Calvin Williams (2000) 

FIRE LANDS 

Deborah Knigga (1998) 
John Hartung (2000) 

OPERATIONS 

Bob Waddle (1998) 
Jan Ruffner (1999) ** 
Sandy LaGro (2000) 
Jane Schmipf (2000) 

Revised 2/4/98 

1997-98 

PRESIDENT'S AREA 

Scot Bressler (1998) 
Robin Veitch (1998) 
Penny Dean (1999) 
James Elsasser (1999) ** 
Randy Julian (1999) 
Kurt Thomas (1999) 
Shelley Appelbaum (2000) 

STUDENT AFFAIRS 

Elayne Jacoby (1998) 
Sue Perkins (1998) 
Cindy Puffer (1998) 
Jodi Webb (1998) ** 
Bonita Sanders Bembry (1999) 
Dawn Mays (1999) 
Reva Walker (1999) 

UNIVERSITY ADVANCEMENT 

Deborah Boyce (1998)- Chair Elect** 
Ken Frisch (1999) 

FINANCIAL AFFAIRS 

Linda Hamilton (2000) ** 

* * Executive Committee 

'f 



ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF COUNCIL 

1999-2000 

Academic Support 

Matt Webb (2000) 
Marilyn Braatz (2001) 
Keith Hofacker (2001) 
Mary Beth Zachary (2001) Chair-Elect** 
Diane Smith (2002) 
Linda Bakkum (2002) 

Firelands 

John Hartung (2000) 
Penny Nemitz (2001) 

Institutional Support 

Deb Boyce (1998) Past Chair 
Sandy LaGro (2000) 
Jane Schimpf (2000) 
Linda Hamilton (2000) 
Cheryl Purefoy (2001) 
Nancy Coy (2002) 

Athletics I Sports Activities 

Michael C. Giles, Jr. (2000) 
William Blair (2001) 
Gina Parks (2002) 
Thad Long (2002) 
Jane B. Myers (2002) 

**Executive Committee 

Student Support 

Laura Waggoner (2000) 
Mary Lynne Pozniak (2001) 
Jan Peterson (2001) 
Sidney Childs (2001) 
Claudia Clark (200 1) 
Ron Knopf, Sr. (2002) 
Laura Emch ( (2002) 
Kay Gudehus (2002) 

Technology 

Paul Lopez (1998)- Chair ** 
Deb Wells (2000) 
Calvin Williams (2000) 
Pat Booth (2002) 
Tony Howard (2002) 

Academic Departments 

John Clark (2001) 
Pamella Phillips (2002) 
Lynne Blum (2000) 
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